
THE LONDON GAZETTE; 22ND MAY 1980 7415

.Surgeon Lieutenant Commander
After 2 years
After 4 years
After 6 years

Surgeon Commander
After 2 years
After 4 years
After 6 years
After 8 years ...

Surgeon Captain ...
After 2 years
After 4 years
With 8 years' seniority ,

(b) Officers in the ranks of Surgeon Rear-
Admiral and Surgeon Vice-Admiral
Surgeon Rear-Admiral 45-67
Surgeon Vice-Admiral 55-50

NOTE A: Rate includes £3*40 a day Education Grant

4. Special Duties List RN and RM

34-14
35-36
36-57
37-79
39-29
40-50
41-72
42-94
43-87
44-21
44-96
45-71
46-45

5. Careers Service—RN and RM

Lieutenant (Careers Service)
After 1 year in the rank
After 2 years in the rank
After 3 years in the rank
After 4 years in the rank ... .;.
After 5 years in the rank
After 6 years in the' rank

Regional Careers Staff Officer

6. Chaplains of all Denominations

Chaplains on entry
After 2 years
After 4 years
After 6 years
After 8 years
After 10 years
After 12 years
After 14 years i..
After 16 years
After 18 years
After 20 years
After 22 years
After 26 years ...

Principal RC Chaplain, Principal Church
of Scotland and Free Churches Chap-
lain

Chaplain of the Fleet

SCHEDULE 3
Pay—Ratings, Royal Navy and other Ranks, Royal Marines

1. Royal Navy (All branches except Artificers, Mechanicians and Medical and Communications Technicians)
(a) Pay classification in this paragraph shall be in accordance with the scale designation in the column below:

Years' Years of Rating Service from age 18
Commissioned Under
Service 12 years

£
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
8

10
12
14
16

20-94
21-34
21-74
22-14
22-54
22-84
23-14
23-44
23-74
24-04
24-34
24-64

12 years
and over

£
21-74
22-14
22-54
22-84
23-14
23-44
23-74
24-04
24-34
24-64

15 years
and over

£
22-54
22-84
23-14
23-44
23-74
24-04
24-34
24-64

Lieutenant-Commanders (RN) and above and Captains (RM)
and above — as for General List.

•£
21-74
22-14
22-54
22-84
23-14
23-44
23-74
26-37

£
18*31
18-85
19-39
21-76
22-40
23-07
23-58
27-26
27-79
28-34
30-87
31-42
32-47

35-05

41-67

Ordinary Rating

Able Rating

Leading Rating

Petty Officer ...

Chief Petty Officer

Adults on entry and ex-Juniors with less than 26 weeks service B
Adults after 26 weeks service who have completed Part I New Entry training
and ex-Juniors who have completed 26 weeks service A
Not qualified for Scale A or B C
After 1 years' service in the rating or in possession of such professional qualifica-

tion as the Admiralty Board may direct, irrespective of any change in branch B
Passed for Leading Rating A
Not qualified for Scale A B
Confirmed in the Leading Rating and passed for Petty Officer, and Artisans

4th Class A
On advancement B
Confirmed in the rating with 3 years service . . A
On promotion B
After 2 years' confirmed service A
On promotion AFleet Chief Petty Officer

NOTES:
(i) Local acting ratings are not eligible for the award of Scale A pay.
(ii) For Chief Petty Officers of the Careers Advisory Service the qualification for Scale A Pay is 2 years' service as a Chief

Petty Officer including time in General Service.
(b) Daily Rates of Pay:

Royal Navy
(All branches except Artificers, Mechanicians and Medical and Communications Technicians)

Less than

Rating Scale

Ordinary Rating B
Ordinary Rating ... A
Able Rating C
Able Rating B
Able Rating A
Leading Rating B
Leading Rating A
Petty Officer B
Petty Officer A
Chief Petty Officer B
Chief Petty Officer A
Fleet Chief Petty Officer

A2

Six Years

(Uncommitted)
£

8-68
9-46

10-33
11-25
11-97
13-87
14-72
15-79
16-08
17-46
17-78
19-50

Six years
but less than
Nine Years

(Intermediate)
£

8-98
9-76

10-63
11-55
12-27
14-17
15-02
16-09
16-38
17-76
18-08
19-80

Nine years
or more

(Career)
£

9-43
10-21
11-08
12-00
12-72
14-62
15-47
16-54
16-83
18-21
18-53 .
20-25


