A

Surgeon Lieutenant Commander 34·14 After 2 years 35·36 After 4 years 36·57 After 6 years 37·79	5. Careers Service—RN and RM £ Lieutenant (Careers Service) 21.74 After 1 year in the rank 22.14									
Surgeon Commander 39.29	After 2 years in the rank 22.54									
After 2 years 40.50 After 4 years 41.72	A first 0									
After 4 years 4172 After 6 years 4294	January 2 30000 200 00000 00000 0000 00000 00000 00000 0000									
After 8 years 43.87										
Surgeon Captain 4421	After 5 years in the rank 23.44									
After 2 years 44.96	After 6 years in the rank 23.74									
After 4 years 45.71 With 8 years' seniority 46.45	Regional Careers Staff Officer 26.37									
The bytest to the time to the										
(b) Officers in the ranks of Surgeon Rear- Admiral and Surgeon Vices Admiral 6. Chaplains of all Denominations										
Admiral and Surgeon Vice-Admiral Surgeon Rear-Admiral 45.67	£									
Surgeon Rear-Admiral 45.67 Surgeon Vice-Admiral 55.50	Chaplains on entry 18-31									
NOTE A: Rate includes £3'40 a day Education Grant.	10.05									
1401D 11. Rate meldues 25 40 a day Louesdon Cland										
4. Special Duties List RN and RM										
Years' Years of Rating Service from age 18	After 6 years 21.76									
Commissioned Under 12 years 15 years	After 8 years 22:40									
Service 12 years and over and over	After 10 years 23.07									
£ £ £	After 12 years 23.58									
0 20.94 21.74 22.54	After 14 years 27.26									
1 21·34 22·14 22·84 2 21·74 22·54 23·14	After 16 years 27.79									
	A.C. 10									
3 22·14 22·84 23·44 4 22·54 23·14 23·74 5 22·84 23·44 24·04 6 23·14 23·74 24·34										
5 22.84 23.44 24.04										
	After 22 years 31'42									
8 23·44 24·04 24·64 10 23·74 24·34	After 26 years 32.47									
12 23.74 24.54	Principal RC Chaplain, Principal Church									
14 24.34	of Scotland and Free Churches Chap-									
16 24·64	lain 35.05									
Lieutenant-Commanders (RN) and above and Captains (RM)										
and above—as for General List.	Chaplain of the Fleet 41.67									
Schedul	LE 3									
SCHEDULE 3 Pay—Ratings, Royal Navy and other Ranks, Royal Marines 1. Royal Navy (All branches except Artificers, Mechanicians and Medical and Communications Technicians)										
(a) Pay classification in this paragraph shall be in accordance with the scale designation in the column below: Ordinary Rating Adults on entry and ex-Juniors with less than 26 weeks service B Adults after 26 weeks service who have completed Part I New Entry training and ex-Juniors who have completed 26 weeks service A										
Able Rating Not qualified for Scale A or B After 1 years' service in the rating or in possession of such professional qualifition as the Admiralty Board may direct, irrespective of any change in branc Passed for Leading Rating										
Leading Rating Not qualified for Scale A Confirmed in the Leading Rating and passed for Petty Officer, and Artisan 4th Class										
	On advancement B Confirmed in the rating with 3 years service A									
Chief Petty Officer On promotion After 2 years' confirmed service										
Float Chief Patty Officer On promotion	A									

Fleet Chief Petty Officer ... On promotion

(i) Local acting ratings are not eligible for the award of Scale A pay.
(ii) For Chief Petty Officers of the Careers Advisory Service the qualification for Scale A Pay is 2 years' service as a Chief Petty Officer including time in General Service.
(b) Daily Rates of Pay:

Royal Navy

(All branches except Artificers, Mechanicians and Medical and Communications Technicians)

Rating		·							Scale	Less than Six Years	Six years but less than Nine Years	Nine years or more
										(Uncommitted) ` £	(Intermediate) £	(Career) £
Ordinary Rating	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		В	8.68	8.98	9.43
Ordinary Rating	•••	• • • •	***	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	9.46 -	9.76	10.21
Able Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		С	10.33	10.63	11.08
Able Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		В	11 · 25	11 · 55	12.00
Able Rating	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	A	11-97	12 · 27	12.72
Leading Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,	В	13 · 87	14 · 17	14.62
Leading Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	14·72	15.02	15-47
Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		В	15.79	16· 09	16.54
Petty Officer		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Α	16.08	16 · 38	16.83
Chief Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	В	17 • 46	17 · 76	18-21
Chief Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	Α	17 · 78	18· 0 8	18.53
Fleet Chief Petty Of	fficer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		19·50 ·	19·80	20.25
A 2												